

## CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

To: British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Autorité des Marchés Financiers

Re: Nevada Lithium Resources Inc. Filing of Technical Report and News Release

I, Todd Harvey, PhD, do hereby consent to the public filing by Nevada Lithium Resources Inc (the "**Issuer**") of the technical report titled "Mineral Resource Estimate NI 43-101 Technical Report, Bonnie Claire Lithium Project, Nye County, Nevada" (the "**Technical Report**") with an Effective Date of September 24, 2024. I acknowledge that the Technical Report will become part of the Issuer's public record.

I consent to the use of extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the news release dated November 12, 2024, and December 16, 2024, filed by the Issuer (collectively, the "**Disclosure**").

I certify that I have read the Disclosure filed by the Issuer and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

DATED: December 16, 2024

"Todd Harvey" (Signed)

Todd Harvey, PhD Principal Metallurgist, Global Resource Engineering MMSA QP